

SC 329/23

STATE Vs. BHARAT

FIR No. 01/23

PS Gandhi Nagar.

10/05/2023

Fresh case received on allocation. Let it be checked and registered.

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in person with counsel Sh. Amit Kain.

Ld. Counsel for the accused filed vakalatnama. He submits that accused is bound down in this case and has not been admitted to bail.

Heard and perused the record.

In view of facts and circumstances of the case, accused is admitted to bail on his furnishing a personal bond in the sum of **Rs.20,000/-** with one surety in the like amount.

Bail bond furnished and accepted.

Be put up for arguments on charge on **01.06.2023**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
10/05/2023 (mk)