

SC 329/2023

STATE Vs. BHARAT

FIR No. 1 /2023

PS Gandhi Nagar

23.08.2023

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Amit Kain.

IO SI Sachin Kumar is present, but he cannot be examined, as public witness and other witnesses are to be examined first.

PW Atul and ASI Dharmender Kumar are absent despite service. Issue B/W against them for a sum of Rs.2,000/- each.

SHO, PS Gandhi Nagar is directed to appear in the Court on the NDOH to ensure the presence of witnesses.

Put up for PE on **06.11.2023**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
23.08.2023