

SC 329/2023

STATE Vs. BHARAT

FIR No. 1 /2023

PS Gandhi Nagar

06.11.2023

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused on bail with Sh. Amit Kain, Ld. Counsel.

PW-1 Atul and PW-2 ASI Dharmendra Kumar has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

IO SI Sachin Kumar and ACP B.P. Thapliyal, presently looking after the work of SHO, PS Gandhi Nagar are present. ACP B.P. Thapliyal submits that he will ensure presence of witnesses on each and every date of hearing.

Considering the same, he is discharged for today.

PWs be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **22.01.2024**.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

06.11.2023 (pm)