

SC 329/2023

STATE Vs. BHARAT

FIR No. 1 /2023

PS Gandhi Nagar

22.01.2024

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

PW-3 Pramod Kumar (Retired SI) has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Summon sent to HC Ram Krishan is received back with the report that he is on medical leave from 04.01.2024 vide DD no. 81.

IO/SI Sachin Kumar is absent despite service.

PWs be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **23.03.2024**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
22.01.2024 (pm)