

SC 329/2023

STATE Vs. BHARAT

FIR No. 1 /2023

23.03.2024

Pr. Sh. Sukhbir, Ld. Addl PP (substitute) for the State.

Accused is on bail.

Summons to HC Ram Kishan received back with the report that he is on medical rest, therefore, he is not able to appear before Court. Considered. Request is allowed only for today.

Summons to Dr. V. Mahesh Babu received back with the report that he has left services of SDN Hospital and his present whereabouts are not known.

Considering the same, issue summons to MS, SDN Hospital to appoint some other Doctor to prove MLC No.1911/2022 of Atul and direct him to appear before this Court on NDOH.

IO SI Sachin Kumar is also present, but he cannot be examined as other witnesses still remain to be examined.

Put up for **PE on 20.05.2024.**

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
23.03.2024 (mk)