

SC 329/2023

STATE Vs. BHARAT

FIR No. 1 /2023

PS (Gandhi Nagar)

01.08.2024

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional P.P. for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

Counsel for accused is not available.

Summons were sent to PW HC Ram Kishan, M.S., SDN Hospital Delhi, PW SI Sachin Kumar and MHC(M).

PW-4 Dr. Avinash Kumar has been examined and discharged.

PW HC Ram Krishan has sent request on the ground of his illness vide GD No. 22A dated 01.08.2024. Request is allowed for today only.

IO/SI Sachin Kumar is also present. No other witness is present. IO cannot be examined, till the other witnesses are examined in this case, hence, matter is adjourned.

PWs be summoned for today only.

Put up for PE on **05.09.2024**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
01.08.2024 (pm)