

SC 329/2023

STATE Vs. BHARAT

FIR No. 1 /2023

PS (Gandhi Nagar)

05.09.2024

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional P.P. for the State.

Accused is present on bail with Proxy counsel Sh. Devidner Singh.

PW-HC Ram Krishan is present.

IO SI Sachin Kumar is also served, but he has sent a request that he has to appear today before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in case FIR No. 392/21 PS Amar Colony, New Delhi. Considering the same, **exemption of SI Sachin Kumar is allowed only for today.**

Proxy counsel for accused seek adjournment stating that main counsel is unable to appear today, as he is suffering from cough and cold.

Considering request of Proxy counsel for accused, witness present today cannot be examined.

At request, put up for PE on **12.11.2024.**

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
05.09.2024 (mk)