

SC 329/2023

STATE Vs. BHARAT

FIR No. 1/2023

PS (Gandhi Nagar)

21.01.2025

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail with counsel Sh. Amit Kain.

PWs SI Sachin Kumar (IO) and HC Ram Krishan are served but both of them have sent request. Considered. Request of exemption is allowed only for today.

An application has been filed by Ld. Addl PP under Section 311 Cr.P.C. (old Code) for summoning mother of the victim, whose name could not be mentioned in the chargesheet.

Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for accused.

Ld. Defence counsel wants to file reply to aforesaid application. Considering the same, put up on **03.03.2025** for reply and arguments on aforesaid application U/s 311 Cr.P.C.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
21.01.2025 (pm)