

**SC 329/2023
STATE Vs. BHARAT
FIR No. 01/2023
PS (Gandhi Nagar)**

05.08.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

Sh. Pradeep Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused.

PW HC Ram Krishan is present and discharged unexamined today. Issue fresh summons to him for the next date of hearing.

IO/SI Sachin Kumar has sent a written request for exemption on the ground that he has gone to outstation i.e. Assam for the purpose of investigation in FIR Number 39 of 2020, under Section 406/420/34 of IPC, PS Amar Colony.

For the reason stated in the application, the request for exemption of IO/SI Sachin Kumar is allowed for today. Issue fresh summons to IO/SI Sachin Kumar for the next date of hearing.

Put up for purpose fixed on **12.11.2025**.

(Reader)
05.08.2025