

SC no.329/2023  
STATE Vs. BHARAT  
FIR No.1/2023 (Gandhi Nagar)

12.11.2025

This Court is vacant after superannuation of Ld.  
Principal District and Sessions Judge, East on 31.10.2025.

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Id. Addl. P. P for the State.  
Accused on bail with Sh. Amit Kain and Sh.  
Sumit Saini, Advocates.

PWs IO SI Pawan Kumar Yadav and Ct.  
Yogender have sent requests.

Put up on **28.01.2026** for purpose fixed.

Reader/12.11.2025