

SC No. 329/2023
STATE Vs. BHARAT
FIR No.1/2023
PS (Gandhi Nagar)

28.01.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail with Sh. Darshan Singh, Proxy
counsel.

PW HC Ram Krishan is stated to be busy in Beating
Retreat Ceremony.

IO SI Sachin Kumar is not present despite service.

Put up on **16.03.2026** for PE. Only these two
witnesses are left to be examined in this case as per prosecution.
Let the above mentioned two witnesses be summoned for next
date of hearing.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/28.01.2026

At this stage, SI Sachin Kumar is present. He is informed
about the next date and order passed.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/28.01.2026