

SC No.329/2023

STATE Vs. BHARAT

FIR No. 1/2023

PS. Gandhi Nagar

05.05.2026

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, counsel for plaintiff.

Accused on bail with Sh. Darshan Singh, Advocate.

In the morning, Sh. Amit Kain, main counsel for accused appeared but since he had to go somewhere else, so he stated that the cross-examination will be done by his associate advocate Sh. Darshan Singh who has prepared the case.

Statement of PW-6 HC Ram Krishan recorded and concluded.

IO SI Sachin Kumar has sent request for his non appearance today being busy in Hon'ble High Court.

Put up this matter on **15.07.2026** for PE. PW IO SI Sachin be summoned on next date as he is only left to be examined.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/05.05.2026